GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2625
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25™ MARCH, 2022
LOSS OF FOODGRAINS DUE TO RODENTS
2625 SHRIPRASANNA ACHARYA:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of foodgrains loss suffered by the Food Corporation of India (FCI) every year on account of rodents; and

(b) the steps taken to minimize such losses?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTTI)

(@) & (b): Food Corporation of India (FCI) has an effective system of controlling the rodents in its depots. No quantifiable foodgrains loss suffered by FCI due to rodents. '
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